Vögtlin Instruments AG – flow technology
Langenhagstrasse 1 | 4147 Aesch (Switzerland)
Phone 41 (0)61 756 63 00 | Fax +41 (0)61 756 63 01
www.voegtlin.com | info@voegtlin.com
Handbuch PCU1000
Variable area flowmeters
and high-precision control valves
for gases and liquids

Manual Version   Page
V-Flow Line vflow_E4_7 © Vögtlin Instruments AG  33
Type code Q-Flow
Instrument type Q-Flow F L Q
Instrument size 55        A
 80        B
 140        C
Materials (body, seals) Aluminium/brass, FKM          S
 Stainless steel, FKM          E
 Stainless steel, EPDM          T
 Customer-specific / OEM          K
Setup Setup S**            S
 Customer-specific / OEM            K
Valve (position) Valve at the inlet**              S
 Valve at the outlet              A
 Without valve              O
 Customer-specific / OEM              K
Process connection (in- and oulet) G 1/4“ female**                 S
 G 1/8“ female                 B
 G 1/4" female (for compression fittings)                 C
 NPT 1/4" female                 D
 Customer-specific / OEM                 K
Measuring tube scale Millimetric-scale                   M
 Direct reading scale                   D
 Customer-specific / OEM                   K
Options Additional flow table for mm-scale                      T
 Calibration report                      P
 Panel mounting kit                      E
 Locking ring (for standard-knob)                      A
 Locking nut (instead of standard-knob)                      B
 Hose connectors PVC, G 1/4" / 4mm                      N
 Hose connectors PVC, G 1/4" / 6mm                      O
 Hose connectors PVC, G 1/4" / 8mm                      Q
 Customized measuring tube scale                      M
 Customer-specific / OEM                      K
Type code F L Q –     –   –
* Standard
V-Flow Line
Manual Version   Page
V-Flow Line vflow_E4_7 © Vögtlin Instruments AG  34
Type code V-100
Instrument type V-100 F L V
Instrument size 55        A
 80        B
 140        C
Materials (body, seals) Aluminium/brass, FKM          S
 Stainless steel, FKM          E
 Stainless steel, EPDM          T
 Stainless steel, FFKM          W
 Customer-specific / OEM          K
Setup Setup S**            S
 Setup L            L
 Setup R            R
 Setup A (stainless steel only)            A
 Setup T (stainless steel only)            T
 Setup O (stainless steel only)            O
 Customer-specific / OEM            K
Valve (position) Valve at the inlet**              S
 Valve at the outlet              A
 Without valve              O
 Customer-specific / OEM              K
Process connection (in- and oulet) G 1/4“ female**                 S
 G 1/8“ female                 B
 G 1/4" female (for compression fittings)                 C
 NPT 1/4" female                 D
 Customer-specific / OEM                 K
Measuring tube scale Millimetric-scale                   M